STATE OF WASHINGTON -- KING COUNTY

-=-88.

390804 No. 48,49,50,51
CITY OF SEATTLE,CLERKS OFFICE

Affidavit of Publication

The undersigned, on oath states that he is an authorized representative of The Daily Journal of
Commerce, a daily newspaper, which newspaper is a legal newspaper of general circulation and it is now
and has been for more than six months prior to the date of publication hereinafter referred to, published in
the English language continuously as a daily newspaper in Seattle, King County, Washington, and it is now
and during all of said time was printed in an office maintained at the aforesaid place of publication of this
newspaper. The Daily Journal of Commerce was on the 12" day of June, 1941, approved as a legal
newspaper by the Superior Court of King County.

The notice in the exact form annexed, was published in regular issues of The Daily Journal of
Commerce, which was regularly distributed to its subscribers during the below stated period. The annexed

notice, a
CT:126242,43,44,45,46,47
was published on

12/30/20

The amount of the fee charged for the foregoing publication is the sum of $230-12,

JAYY

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

121302020~ ‘;‘#Z

>

residing in Seattle

Affidavit of Publication



State of Washington, King County

City of Seattle

The full text of the following legislation,
passed by the City Council on December 7,
2020, and published below by title only, will
be mailed upon request, or can be accessed
at http:/seattle legistar.com. For information
on upcoming meetings of the Seattle City
Council, please visit http://www.seattle.gov/
councillealendar.

Ordinance 126242
Council Bill 119965

AN ORDINANCE appropriating money
to pay certain audited claims for the week
of November 23, 2020 through November 27,
2020 and ordering the payment thereof.

Ordinance 126243
Council Bill 119964

AN ORDINANCE relating to the
Seattle Center Department; authorizing
the Seattle Center Director to execute the
Third Amendment to the Facility Use and
Occupancy Agreement between The City of
Seattle and the Seattle Repertory Theater.

Ordinance 126244
Council Bill 119746

AN ORDINANCE relating to Seattle
Parks and Recreation; authorizing the
Superintendent of Parks and Recreation to
execute an amendment to the amended and
restated Concession Agreement with Tennis
Center at Sand Point, LLC at Warren G.
Magnuson Park.

Ordinance 126245
Council Bill 119953

AN ORDINANCE relating to the City
Light Department; accepting various ease-
ments for overhead and underground electri-
cal rights in King County, Washington; plac-
ing said easements under the jurisdiction of
the City Light Department; and ratifying
and confirming certain prior acts.

Ordinance 126246
Council Bill 119954

AN ORDINANCE relating to the City
Light Department; accepting various ease-
ments for overhead and underground electri-
cal rights in King County, Washington; plac-
ing said easements under the jurisdiction of
the City Light Department; and ratifying
and confirming certain prior acts.

Ordinance 126247
Council Bill 119956

AN ORDINANCE relating to Seattle
Public Utilities; authorizing the General
Manager/CEO of Seattle Public Utilities to
execute an agreement with King County Fire
Protection District 40 for fire protection and
emergency medical services for certain City
of Seattle water system properties in King
County, Washington.

Ordinance 126248
Council Bill 119961

AN ORDINANCE relating to Seattle
Public Utilities; authorizing the General
Manager and Chief Executive Officer of
Seattle Public Utilities to acgquire, accept,
and record on behalf of The City of Seattle
both temporary and permanent property
rights from owners of property located along
the alignment of the planned combined sew-
age conveyance and storage tunnel between
24th Avenue NW and Shilshole Avenue NW
in Ballard and Interlake Avenue N and N
35th Street in Wallingford, and from own-
ers of property located along the alignment
of the planned Ballard Conveyance pipeline
between 28th Avenue NW and NW 56th
Street and 24th Avenue NW and Shilshole
Avenue NW, and for related infrastructure
in 28th Avenue NW, that are necessary or
convenient to construct, operate, and main-
tain the Ship Canal Water Quality Project
and 3rd Avenue W Water Main Replacement
Project, through negotiation or eminent

domain (condemnation); placing an under-
ground electrical easement under the juris-
diction of the City Light Department; placing
other real property rights acquired under the
jurisdiction of Seattle Public Utilities; desig-
nating the property rights acquired for utility
and general municipal purposes; authorizing
termination of an easement held by the for-
mer Milwaukee Terminal Railway Company
or its successors; authorizing payment of all
other costs associated with acquisition; and
ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.

Ordinance 126249
Council Bill 119962

AN ORDINANCE relating to Seattle
Public Utilities; authorizing the General
Manager and Chief Executive Officer of
Seattle Public Utilities to enter into a storm-
water facility construction and maintenance
agreement with the State of Washington
and grant a non-exclusive easement to the
State of Washington for the stormwater facil-
ity, upon, under, and across a portion of the
south half of the northwest quarter of Section
3, Township 23 North, Range 4 East, WM.,
King County, Washington.

Ordinance 126250
Council Bill 119959

AN ORDINANCE imposing a revenue
measure of 0.15 percent sales and use tax
for transportation purposes as authorized
by Seattle voters at the November 3, 2020
election; and ratifying and confirming cer-
tain prior acts.

Ordinance 126251
Council Bill 119960

AN ORDINANCE regarding the Transit
Service Funding Agreement with King
County; authorizing the Director of the
Seattle Department of Transportation to exe-
cute an amendment to the agreement extend-
ing the term to June 30, 2021; and ratifying
and confirming certain prior acts.

Date of publication in the Seattle Daily
Journal of Commerce, December 30, 2020.

12/30(390804)




